GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 827
(To be answered on the 7th February 2019)

DELAYED PAYMENT OF SALARIES

827. SHRI DINESH TRIVEDI

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
GIGEAGEITRE be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government is aware of the fact that there has been a delayed payment of salaries to employees of certain airlines consecutively, if so, the details regarding such incidents since 2016; and

(b) the reasons for the delay?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION |
oIR13 foatIoTeT Fterr 3 Ir5er 3t (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a) & (b): Certain airlines have delayed payment of salaries to their higher salary category employees i.e Pilots, AMEs and Senior Management. These airlines are in the process of resolving this through negotiations with banks, lessors etc. Each airline prepares its own business plan on the basis of its own market assessment and financial resources. Based on its business plan, the efficient operations and financial performance is the responsibility of each individual Airline and its shareholder.
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